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POR COPA /BY THE GLASS

REGION

VINO ESPUMOSO / SPARKLING WINE

ITA Cantine Cavicchioli, Prosecco
FRA Moet & Chandon, Brut Imperial 200ml
FRA Rivarose, Brut

VINO ROSADO / ROSE WINE

USA Beringer, White Zinfandel
ITA Pierpaolo Pecorari, Rosalba

VINO BLANCO / WHITE WINE

ITA Castello Banfi, Placido
ARG Black River
USA Josh Cellars

VINO TINTO / RED WINE

MEX Rosa Negra

USA Indigo Eye

ESP Emilio Moro, Finca Resalso
ARG Terrazas, Reserva

ARG Terrazas, Reserva

ESP Flor de Vetus

ARG Chakana, Atorrante

Veneto
Champagne
Provence

California
Veneto

Toscana
Mendoza
California

Ciudad de México
California

Ribera del Duero
Mendoza
Mendoza

Toro

Mendoza

UVA / GRAPE
Glera
Chardonnay - Pinot Noir - Meunier
Syrah
Zinfandel

Pinot Noir - Refosco

Pinot Grigio
Sauvignon Blanc
Chardonnay

Cabernet Sauvignon - Petit Sirah - Merlot
Pinot Noir

Tempranillo

Cabernet Sauvignon

Malbec

Tempranillo

Malbec

COPA
$ 270
$ 950
$ 220
$ 170
$ 200
$ 185
$ 210
$ 220
$ 190
$ 190
$ 235
$ 240
$ 240
$ 250
$ 260
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VINO ESPUMOSO / SPARKLING WINE

REGION UVA / GRAPE BOT
ITALIA/ITALY
Cantine Cavicchioli, Prosecco Veneto Glera $ 800
FRANCIA / FRANCE
Rivarose, Brut Provence Syrah $ 950
Moet & Chandon, Brut Imperial 200ml Champagne Chardonnay - Pinot Noir - Meunier $ 950
Moet & Chandon, Brut Imperial 375ml Champagne Chardonnay - Pinot Noir - Meunier $ 1,700
Veuve Clicquot, Brut Champagne Chardonnay - Pinot Noir $ 2,850
Moet & Chandon, Nectar Imperial Champagne Chardonnay - Pinot Noir - Meunier $ 2,900
Moet & Chandon, Brut Imperial Champagne Chardonnay - Pinot Noir - Meunier $ 3,000
Moet & Chandon, Rose Imperial Champagne Chardonnay - Pinot Noir - Meunier $ 3,300
G.H. Mumm, Cordon Champagne Pinot Noir - Chardonnay - Meunier $ 4,100
Veuve Clicquot, Rich Champagne Chardonnay - Pinot Noir - Meunier $ 4,200
Moet & Chandon, Ice, Rosé Imperial Champagne Chardonnay - Pinot Noir - Meunier $ 4,200
G.H. Mumm, Rose Champagne Pinot Noir - Chardonnay - Meunier $ 5,100
Dom Pérignon Champagne Chardonnay - Pinot Noir $ 10,000
Dom Pérignon, Rosé Champagne Pinot Noir - Chardonnay - Meunier $ 14,200
Perrier Jouet, Belle Epoque Champagne Chardonnay - Pinot Noir - Meunier $ 14,600
VINO ROSADO / ROSE WINE
REGION UVA / GRAPE BOT
USA Beringer, White Zinfandel California Zinfandel $ 800
MEX Casa Madero, V Valle de Parras Cabernet Sauvignon $ 890
ITA Donnafugata, Lumera Sicilia Syrah - Nero d"Avola $ 1,115
MEX Solar Fortun, Vifia en Rosa Francisco Zarco Mourvedre $ 1,120
ITA Pierpaolo Pecorari, Rosalba Veneto Pinot Noir - Refosco $ 1,300
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VINO ROSADO / ROSE WINE

REGION UVA / GRAPE BOT
MEX Montefiori El Porvenir Sangiovese $ 1,350
MEX F. Rubio, Herencia El Porvenir Sangiovese - Montepulciano $ 1,400
MEX Corona del Valle El Porvenir Grenache $ 1,450
FRA Whispering Angel Provence Syrah - Grenache - Carighan $ 1,495
MEX Kruger San Antonio de las Minas Grenache $ 1,600
VINO BLANCO / WHITE WINE
REGION UVA / GRAPE BOT
MEXICO
Cava Maciel, "Venus ~ San Antonio de las Minas Chardonnay $ 1,150
Fluxus Ensenada Palomino - Chenin Blanc $ 1,400
Corona del Valle El Porvenir Sauvignon Blanc $ 1,500
F. Rubio, Herencia El Porvenir Palomino - Chenin Blanc $ 1,550
Kruger San Antonio de las Minas Chardonnay $ 1,600
Corona del Valle El Porvenir Chardonnay $ 1,750
FRANCIA
Domaines Schlumberger Alsace Pinot Blanc $ 1,050
Louis Latour, Ardeche Coteaux d I’Ardeche Chardonnay $ 1,100
Louis Jadot Bourgogne Chardonnay $ 1,200
ARGENTINA
Circus Mendoza Sauvignon Blanc $ 1,000
Black River Mendoza Sauvignon Blanc $ 1,050
Navarro Correas, Coleccion Privada Mendoza Chardonnay $ 1,120
Kaiken, Terroir Series Mendoza Torrontes $ 1,150
Vincentin Family, "Reto” Mendoza Pinot Grigio $ 1,450
Animal de Familia Catena Mendoza Chardonnay $ 1,950
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CHILE

VINO BLANCO / WHITE WINE

Punti Ferrér
Undurraga
Errazuriz, Reserva

ESTADOS UNIDOS / USA

Indigo Eye

Drifting, Lodi
Chateau St. Michelle
Josh Cellars

King Estate
Rombauer
Cakebread Cellars
Chateau Montelena

ITALIA

Castello Banfi, Placido
Ziobaffa

Masciarelll

Pierpaolo Pecorari

ESPANA

Otazu
Lagar de Cervera
As Laxas, Aurego

REGION

Rapel
Valle de Maipo
Valle de Casablanca

California

Central Valley
Washington State
California

Willamette Valley
Carneros

Napa Valley

Calistoga, Chardonnay

Toscana
Sicilia
Abruzzo
Veneto

Pago de Otazu
Rias Baixas
Rias Baixas

UVA / GRAPE

Sauvignon Blanc
Chardonnay
Sauvignon Blanc

Chardonnay
Chardonnay
Riesling
Chardonnay
Pinot Gris
Chardonnay
Chardonnay
Chardonnay

Pinot Grigio
Pinot Grigio
Trebbiano

Pinot Grigio

Chardonnay
Albarino
Albarino

BOT

$ 700
$ 850
$ 950

750
945
950
1,100
1,960
3,800
5,500
6,600

BB DB RS

820
850
1,050
1,300

@B BB ®P

990
1,050
1,160

B B
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MEXICO

VINO TINTO / RED WINE

Casa Magoni

Rosa Negra

Montefiori, Fusione
Santo Tomas, Varietales
Casa Madero, 3V
Guaname

Adobe De Guadalupe, Jardin Secreto

Hacienda Florida

Henri Lurton, Le Cab, Reserva
Don Leo

Kruger

Norte 32

Norte 32

Megacero

Mariatinto

La Trinidad, Fauno

Corona del Valle

Casa Madero, Casa Grande
Adobe De Guadalupe, Rafael
El Cielo, Orion

El Cielo, Perseus

Paoloni, Brunello

Vino de Piedra

Santo Tomas, Unico

Santo Tomas, Duetto

Monte Xanic, Gran Ricardo
Vifas de Garza, Gran Amado
Vifas de Garza, Sombrero

REGION

El Porvenir

Ciudad de México

El Porvenir

Valle de Santo Tomas
Valle de Parras

Valle de Jarral de Berrios
El Porvenir

Saltillo

El Porvenir

Valle de Parras

San Antonio de las Minas
Francisco Zarco
Francisco Zarco
Encinillas

Ensenada B.C

Ensenada B.C

El Porvenir

Valle de Parras

El Porvenir

El Porvenir

El Porvenir

El Porvenir

San Antonio de las Minas
Valle de Santo Tomas
Valle de Santo Tomas
Francisco Zarco

El Porvenir

El Porvenir

UVA / GRAPE

Sangiovese - Cabernet Sauvignon

Cab. Sauv. - Petit Sirah - Zinfandel - Merlot
Cabernet Sauvignon - Merlot

Syrah

Cabernet Sauvignon - Tempranillo - Merlot
Malbec

Tempranillo - Mourvedre - Nebbiolo
Malbec

Cabernet Sauvignon

Cabernet Sauvignon - Shiraz

Grenache

Cabernet Sauvignon

Tempranillo - Syrah

Merlot- Cabernet Sauvignon

Cabernet Sauvignon - Tempranillo - Grenache
Nebbiolo - Cabernet Sauvignon - Zinfandel
Merlot

Syrah

Cabernet Sauvignon - Nebbiolo
Tempranillo - Grenache

Nebbiolo - Sangiovese

Brunello

Tempranillo - Cabernet Sauvignon
Cabernet Sauvignon - Merlot

Tempranillo - Cabernet Sauvignon

Cab. Sauv. - Merlot - Cab. Franc. - Petit Verdot
Cabernet Sauvignon - Merlot - Tempranillo
Cabernet Sauvignon - Merlot - Tempranillo

BOT

835

890

900
1,050
1,150
1,250
1,295
1,500
1,850
1,500
1,600
1,785
1,800
1,900
2,000
2,200
2,250
2,500
2,600
2,680
2,680
2,700
2,900
3,300
3,500
3,900
5,200
5,200
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ESPANA / SPAIN

VINO TINTO / RED WINE

El Vinculo

Abadal Franc

Beronia, Reserva

Izadi, Reserva

Emilio Moro, Finca Resalso
Marques de Riscal, Ardo

Cune, Reserva

Guelbenzu, Evo

Flor de Vetus

Otazo, Premium Cuvee

Emilio Moro

Abadia Retuerta, Seleccién Especial
Matarromera, Crianza

Emilio Moro, Malleolus

Salmos

Pesquera, Reserva

Muga, Reserva

Margués del Riscal, Gran Reserva
Altar

La Rioja Alta, 904, Gran Reserva
Pintia by Vega Sicilia

Alién by Vega Sicilia

Numanthia

Vega Sicilia, Valbuena 5°

Vega Sicilia, Unico

REGION

La Mancha

Pla de Bages
Rioja

Rioja Alavesa
Ribera del Duero
Rioja

Rioja

Navarra

Rueda

Pago de Otazu
Ribera del Duero

Castillay Leon
Ribera del Duero
Ribera del Duero
Tarragona
Ribera del Duero
Rioja

Rioja

Pago de Otazu
Rioja

Toro

Ribera del Duero
Toro

Ribera del Duero
Ribera del Duero

UVA / GRAPE

Merlot - Cabernet Sauvignon - Sangiovese
Cabernet Franc - Tempranillo

Tempranillo - Mazuelo - Graciano
Tempranillo

Tinto Fino

Tempranillo - Graciano - Mazuelo
Tempranillo

Cabernet Sauvignon - Graciano - Tempranillo
Tempranillo

Cabernet Sauvignon - Tempranillo - Merlot
Tinto Fino

Tempranillo - Cabernet Sauvignon - Syrah
Tinto Fino

Tinto Fino

Grenache - Carinena - Syrah

Tinto Fino

Tempranillo

Tempranillo

Cabernet Sauvignon

Tempranillo - Graciano

Tinta del Toro

Tinto Fino

Tinta de Toro

Tinto Fino

Tinto Fino

BOT

890
950
1,200
1,150
1,150
1,200
1,290
1,890
950
1,400
1,850
2,100
2,300
3,100
2,800
2,800
3,100
3,750
3,900
4,200
4,900
5,800
6,800
9,990
22,890
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ESTADOS UNIDOS / USA

VINO TINTO / RED WINE

Indigo Eye

Drifting

Beringer, Founders Estate
Gnarly Head, Old Vine
Josh Cellars

Sterling

Firesteed

Decoy by Duckhorn
Decoy by Duckhorn
Bonanza by Caymus
Caymus Vineyards
Emmolo

Duckhorn

Treana by Caymus
Caymus Vineyards
Frank Family

Silver Oak, Alexander Vineyards
Cakebread

Chateau Montelena
Opus One

Bond Quella

ARGENTINA

Alamos

Los Haroldos

Por una Cabeza
Terrazas, Reserva

REGION

California
Lodi
California
Lodi
California
California
Oregon
Sonoma
Sonoma
Napa Valley
Napa Valley
Napa Valley
Napa Valley
Paso Robles
Napa Valley
Napa Valley
Napa Valley
Napa Valley
Napa Valley
Napa Valley
Napa Valley

Mendoza
Valle de Uco
Mendoza
Mendoza

UVA / GRAPE

Pinot Noir

Cabernet Sauvignon
Cabernet Sauvignon
Zinfandel

Pinot Noir

Cabernet Sauvignon
Pinot Noir

Pinot Noir

Merlot

Cabernet Sauvignon
Zinfandel

Merlot

Merlot

Cabernet Sauvignon
Cabernet Sauvignon

Cabernet Sauvignon - Merlot - Zinfandel

Cabernet Sauvignon
Cabernet Sauvignon
Cabernet Sauvignon
Cabernet Sauvignon
Cabernet Sauvignon

Malbec
Malbec

Cabernet Sauvignon - Tempranillo

Malbec

BOT

750
900
990
1,200
1,300
1,310
1,400
2,350
2,400
2,700
3,300
3,600
3,900
3,900
5,000
5,100
7,100
7,800
15,000
38,900
39,000
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850
850
950
1,100
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ARGENTINA

VINO TINTO / RED WINE

Terrazas, Reserva
Chakana, Atorrante
Punto Final

Tinto Negro

Escorihuela Gascon
Siesta by Ernesto Catena

Alma Negra
Siesta Bio México by Ernesto Catena

ITALIA /ITALY

Cabert

Ziobaffa

Mezzacorona

Fricco

Bottega, Amarone della Valpolicella
Castello Banfi, Brunello di Montacino
Tignanello

FRANCIA /| FRANCE

Grand Bateau
Louis Latour
Domaine Vieux Telegraphe, Telegramme

REGION

Mendoza
Mendoza
Lujan de Cuyo
Mendoza
Mendoza
Mendoza

Mendoza
Mendoza

Venezia Giulia
Toscana
Veneto
Toscana
Valpolicella
Toscana
Toscana DOCG

Bordeaux
Bourgogne

Chateauneuf Du Pape

UVA / GRAPE

Cabernet Sauvignon
Malbec

Malbec

Malbec

Pinot Noir

Cabernet Sauvignon

Malbec
Cabernet Sauvignon

Pinot Noir

Cabernet, Merlot

Pinot Noir

Sangiovese, Caniaolo
Corvina-Rondinella-Molinara
Brunello

Sangiovese - Cab. Sauv

Merlot - Cab. Sauv.
Pinot Noir
Grenache,Syrah

BOT

1,100

900
1,200
1,280
1,700
2,300

B B BB R P

*

2,650
2,800

@

600
850
985
1,000
1,900
4,200
8,100

AR o

$ 1,150
$ 1,650
$ 5,000
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CHILE

VINO TINTO / RED WINE

Oveja Negra, Reserva
Undurraga. Aliwen, Reserva
Valle Secreto, Key
Undurraga, Terroir Hunter

Gatti, (Sweet Frizzante)
Palacio de Bornos, (Sweet Frizzante)

REGION UVA / GRAPE BOT
Valle de Maule Carmenere - Merlot $ 800
Maipo / Leyda Pinot Noir $ 850
Cachapoal Carmenere $ 1,080
Cauquenes Cabernet Sauvignon $ 2,345

VINO DULCE / SWEET WINE

REGION UVA / GRAPE BOT
Piemonte Moscato $ 1,400
Rueda Verdejo $ 1,050
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